

Alliant Energy 4902 North Biltmore Lane P.O. Box 77007 Madison, WI 53707-1007

1-800-ALLIANT (800-255-4268) alliantenergy.com

February 18, 2022

To: CCR Operating Record

Re: Notification of Initiation of Assessment of Corrective Measures pursuant to 40 CFR 257.96

An Assessment of Corrective Measures (ACM) has been initiated for the former Sutherland Generating Station, as required by 40 CFR 257.96. The ACM was initiated on January 23, 2022 and will be completed in accordance with the timelines defined in 40 CFR 257.96(a). This notification has been prepared in accordance with 40 CFR 257.95(g)(5) and 257.105(h)(9).

This notification applies to the Closure Area comprised of the following closed CCR units at this facility:

<u>CCR Surface Impoundments (closed)</u> SGS North Primary Pond SGS South Primary Pond SGS Main Pond SGS Polishing Pond

Signed,

f ff M_K

Print Name	Title
Jeff Maxted	Manager - Environmental Services
Phone No. or Email Address (608) 458-3853; jeffreymaxted@alliantenergy.com	